



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 22/2026, CM Nos.3383/2026, 3384/2026 & 3385/2026

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY .....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

RAMBIR & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ratan Prakash, GP for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

% **19.01.2026**

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant,  
list on 11.02.2026.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/MJ**