



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 22/2026, CM APPL. 3383/2026, CM APPL. 3384/2026 & CM APPL. 3385/2026

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant
Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Ms. Deepshikha
Kumar and Mr. Om Bali, Advocates.
versus

RAMBIR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Dr. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep
Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms.
Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav
Verma, Advocates and Mr. Ratan
Prakash, GP for R3/UoI.

AND

+ LPA 25/2026, CM APPL. 3540/2026, CM APPL. 3541/2026 & CM APPL. 3542/2026

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant
Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Ms. Deepshikha
Kumar and Mr. Om Bali, Advocates.
Versus

KANTA DEVIRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal
Singh, Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr. Ayan
Dasgupta & Ms. Moksha Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. It is already 5:25 PM. No time left.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/‘gsr’