



\$~9, 10 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(9)

CNR No. DLHC011089462025

+ LPA 22/2026, CM APPL. 3383/2026, CM APPL. 3384/2026 & CM APPL. 3385/2026

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Sukrit Seth,
Ms. Deepshikha Kumar & Mr. Om
Bali, Advocates.

versus

RAMBIR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and
Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Advocates for
UoI.

Mr. Ratan Prakash, G.P. for R-3/UoI.
ASI Mr. Devender Singh, Parvi
Officer Traffic.

(10)

CNR No. DLHC010013092026

+ LPA 25/2026, CM APPL. 3540/2026, CM APPL. 3541/2026 & CM APPL. 3542/2026

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Sukrit Seth,
Ms. Deepshikha Kumar & Mr. Om
Bali, Advocates.

versus

KANTA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni & Mr. Gurupal
Singh, Advocates (through VC).
ASI Mr. Devender Singh, Parvi
Officer Traffic.

(12)

CNR No. DLHC010183052026

+ LPA 324/2026, CM APPL. 28365/2026, CM APPL. 28366/2026 & CM APPL. 28368/2026



UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel, Mr. Vibhav Mishra & Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates.

versus

RAMBIR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Sukrit Seth, Ms. Deepshikha Kumar & Mr. Om Bali, Advocates for JNU.
Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel for R-3/MHRD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. List on 04.08.2026.
2. The matters be placed '*High on Board*'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 30, 2026 / 'A'